

No. DGT-Aff011(50)/1/2019-O/o DIR(TC) Government of India Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship Directorate General of Training

Employment Exchange Building, Pusa Room no. 105, First Floor, New Delhi-110012 Dated: 25/09/2019

Τo,

The Director

Subject: Corrigendum to Affiliation Order No. DGT-12/1/2018-TC , dated 27.08.2019 in respect of Sharda Devi Pvt. ITI, Ballampur, Rajgarh, Bijauli. Jhansi Uttar Pradesh.

Sir

As per your Letter reffered above, Corrigendum is issued as follows:-

For

Sharda Devi Pvt. ITI, Ballampur, Rajgarh, Bijohi, Jhanshi Uttar Pradesh

read as

Sharda Devi Pvt. ITI, Ballampur, Rajgarh, **Bijauli. Jhansi** Uttar Pradesh

In view of above, you may kindly update your records accordingly.

Yours faithfully

(CH. Ra

Joint Director of Training E-mail-:ravi.chilukoti@nic.in

Copy to:

- 1. The Principal of Sharda Devi Pvt. ITI, Ballampur, Rajgarh, Bijauli. Jhansi Uttar Pradesh.
- 2. Officer dealing with NCVT MIS Portal to Update Data.

(R. Murugarajan) Deputy Director of Training E-mail-: murugarajanadt.cti@gov.in



No. DGT-Aff011(50)/1/2019-Dir(TC) **Government of India** Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship **Directorate General of Training**

Employment Exchange Building, Pusa Room no. 105, First Floor, New Delhi 110012 Dated: 24.09.2019

To,

The Director Directorate of Employment & Training Guru Gobind Singh Marg, Lucknow - 226004 Uttar Pradesh

Subject: Corrigendum to affiliation Order No. DGT-12/1/2018-TC dated 27.08.2019 in respect of Adarsh Pvt. ITI, Vill-Hetimpur (jalalpur), Post-Jamania, Tehsil-Jamania, dist Ghazipur, Uttar Pradesh-232329 Ref: letterNo. Nil Dated 07.09.2019

Sir,

As per the Letter reffered above, Corrigendum is issued as follow:-

S. NO.	Name, Address& File No. of the Institute	Trade	Unit for which affiliation sought/recommended by			Remarks
			ITI Proposed	Trade/Units Recommendedtion on by SCI/State	Trade/Units Approved by DGT Recommendation Committee	
23	Adarsh Pvt. ITI, Vill- Hetimpur (jalalpur), Post- Jamania, Tehsil-Jamania,	Electrician	Addl. 12(4+4+4)	Addl. 6(2+2+2)	Addl.6(2+2+2) Total.18(6+6+6)	w.e.f. August 2019
	dist Ghazipur, Uttar Pradesh-232329	Fitter	Addl.6(2+2+2)	Addl.6(2+2+2)	Addl.6(2+2+2) Total.12(4+4+4)	

To be read as

S.	Name, Address& File No. of the Institute	Trade	Unit for which affiliation sought/recommended by			Remarks
NO.			ITI Proposed	Trade/Units Recommendedtion on by SCI/State	Trade/Units Approved by DGT Recommendation Committee	
23	Adarsh ITC, Vill-Hetimpur (jalalpur), Post-Jamania, Tehsil-Jamania, dist	Electrician	Addl. 12(4+4+4)	Addl. 12(4+4+4)	Addl. 12(4+4+4) Total.18(6+6+6)	w.e.f. August 2019
	Ghazipur, Uttar Pradesh- 232329	Fitter	Addl. 6(2+2+2)	Addl. 6(2+2+2)	Addl.6(2+2+2) Total.12(4+4+4)	

In view of above, you may update your records accordingly.

Yours faithfully

(CH. Ravi)

Joint Director of Training E-mail-: ravi.chilukoti@nic.in

Copy to:

- The Principal, Adarsh Pvt. ITI, Vill-Hetimpur, (jalalpur), Post-Jamania, Tehsil-Jamania, dist Ghazipur, Uttar Pradesh
 Officer dealing with NCVT MIS Portal to Update Data.

(R. Murugarajan)

Deputy Director of Training E-mail-: murugarajanadt.cti@gov.in